REPRIMAND

Heather Walla Certificate No. 2014005112
4107 Sunset Drive Case No. 15034
Columbus NE 68601

Heather Walla, a Nebraska school certificate holder, you are hereby reprimanded for violating the
standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported that on August 3, 2015, you failed to
adhere to your teaching contract for the 2015-2016 school year with the Millard Public Schools. Due to
mitigating circumstances of family health, it is my determination that a reprimand is the appropriate
action in this case, rather than a more severe sanction. Your conduct is a violation of Title 92, Nebraska
Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Section 004.06C (effective date: November 12, 2003) which states,
“the educator: Shall give prompt notice to the employer of any change in availability of service”;
and Section 007 (same effective date) which states, “Educators shall adhere fully to the terms of a
contract or appointment.”

Any further unprofessional or unethical conduct may result in the suspension or revocation of your
Nebraska school certificate.

Dated this 227 day of February 2016.

Matthew L. Blomstedt, Ph.D.
Commissioner of Education

This reprimand is public and is subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will be maintained
by the Department of Education. Additonally, a notation will appear on your official certificate
record that you received a reprimand on this date.



